## LALBABA COLLEGE

## **B+ NAAC ACCREDITED COLLEGE** (Affiliated to the University of Calcutta)

ESTD. - 1964

website: www.lalbabacollege.net e-mail: lalbabacollege@yahoo.com



117, Grand Trunk Road. Belur Math, Howrah Phone: (033) 2654-6289

| Ref | Date201 |
|-----|---------|

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Extract of the Minutes of the meeting of the Governing Body of Lalbaba College, held on May 14, 2018 at 3-0 P.M. in the office chamber of the Principal.

Item No. 7(i)

Confirmation of service in respect of Dr. Milan Kanti Das, Assistant Professor in the Deptt. of History w.e.f. 01/3/2017.

The Principal reports that Dr. Milan Kanti Das joined the college as Assistant Professor in History against a whole time substantive post with R.P. No. 34 & category SC on 1/3/2017 (vice Smt. Sahara Ahmed resigned on 24/7/2006) and has satisfactorily completed the probation period of one year on 28/02/2018 and during the probation period of one year he did not enjoy any extra-ordinary leave or leave without pay for a single day.

On satisfactory report of the Principal about the service of Dr. Milan Kanti Das, it has been resolved that the service of Dr. Milan Kanti Das be confirmed with retrospective effect from 1/3/2017 i.e. the date on which he joined the post and he be entitled to contribute in the GPF Account as per existing norms w.e.f. the date of his joining the College. Resolved further that he be entitled to enjoy all kinds of leave admissible to the confirmed full time teachers of the Government aided Colleges as per extant Government Orders.

> Sd/- Baishali Dalmiya President Governing Body LALBABA COLLEGE

Lalbaba College 117, G. T. Road, Belurmath Howrah - 711202